
  

 

 

Year 7 - U12 Games Planner - Spring 2024 

Fixtures  
Wednesday 10th January – U12 Hockey Trials @ Battersea Park 7-8am 

Tuesday 16th January – U12AB Netball vs St Paul’s (A) 4:45pm start 

Wednesday 17th January – U12A/U13A Hockey vs WLFS (A) 4:30pm start 

Friday 19th January – U12/U13 Westminster Sports Hall Athletics 10:30am-4pm 

Saturday 20th January – U12AB/U13AB Netball vs St Augustine’s Priory (A) 9am Start 

Tuesday 23rd January – U12 MCC Indoor Cricket Tournament (A) 9am-4pm 

Wednesday 24th January – U12A/U13A Netball vs City (H) 4pm-5:30pm 

Wednesday 24th January – U12CD/U13CD Netball vs FHS NW1 (H) 4:30pm-6pm 

Thursday 25th January – U12AB Hockey vs Newton Prep (H) 5pm start 

Friday 2nd February – U12A Varsity Netball vs NW1 (H) 1-4pm 

Saturday 3rd February – U12A-U16A Hockey vs St Augustine’s (A) 9am start 

Sunday 4th February - U12-U18 Novice BSGA Gymnastics Competition 

Tuesday 6th February – U12A/U13A Football vs City (H) 5pm start 

Wednesday 7th February – U12A Hockey vs Fulham School (A) 2pm-4pm 

Wednesday 7th February – LSSA Main Cross Country Championships @ Wormwood Scrubs 

Thursday 8th February – U12-U18 Westminster Secondary School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 21st February – U12A/U13A Netball v FHS NW1 @ PG (H) 4:45pm start 

Thursday 22nd February – Year 7-9 FHS Swimming Gala 

Saturday 24th February – U12AB/U13AB Hockey vs Highgate (A) 9am start 

Tuesday 27th February – U12 Westminster Netball Tournament 10am-2pm 

Tuesday 27th February – U12AB Hockey vs FHS NW1 (H) 5pm start  

Tuesday 5th March – U12B/U13B Hockey vs Queen’s Gate (H) 4:30pm-5:15pm 

Tuesday 12th March – U12-U13 LSSA Cross Country Championship  

Wednesday 13th March – Senior Gym and Dance Display 6:30pm-8:15pm 

Thursday 14th March – U12-U15 Swimming Gala vs City (A) 4:45pm start 

Thursday 21st March – U12A-U18A Varsity Hockey vs FHS NW1 (A) 9am-12pm 
 

Please do log-in to the FHS sports website www.fhs-sports.com to view team sheets and fixture details. Follow us on 
Instagram @fhssloanesquare_sport for all up to date information and match highlights.  

 

http://www.fhs-sports.com/

